
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1373
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2004
DEVELOPMENT OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of projects being implemented for the development of National Highways and for making the highways four laned in the country particularly in Gujarat as on date alongwith the number of the projects lying pending and the number of the projects proposed to be started;

(b) the State-wise number of highways for the construction of which funds have been allocated during the last three years and current year and the latest position of these projects;

(c) the State-wise number of highways being developed in the country and the number of highways that has been excluded from the developmental works;

(d) whether the Union Government reviews the quality of works pertaining to the sanctioned projects for the development of highways;
and

(e) if so, the details of the same?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) The number of projects including four-lane projects being implemented, pending in the Ministry and proposed to be sanctioned during 2004-05 for development of National Highways in the country and in Gujarat as on date is given as under:

 No. of on-going projects No. of projects No. of projects proposed
     pending in   to be sanctioned
     the Ministry during 2004-05

 All   Four   All proj- Four   All projects Four lane
 proje- lane ects lane projects
 cts  proj-    proje
   ects    cts

All  1120  113  318  4  410  5
India
Gujarat 28 3 12 Nil 8 Nil

(b) The requisite state-wise details are given at Annex-I.

(c ) The overall development of National Highways is taken up on a holistic basis considering the needs of the entire network all over the country and depending upon the inter-se priority and availability of funds.

(d) & (e) Yes sir, all the works on National Highways are being done in accordance with the Standards and specifications of this Ministry.

      Annex-I


ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 1373 FOR ANSWER ON 08.12.2004 ASKED BY SHRI JASHUBHAI DHANABHAI
BARAD


Sl. No. Name of State Nos of    Nos of completed works
   National

   Highways Year Year Year Year (upto October, 04)
     2001 2002 2003 2004
     -02 -03 -04 -05

1 Andhra Pradesh  15 30 73 46 24

2 Arunachal Pradesh 3 0 0 0 0

3 Assam   21 35 31 39 9

4 Bihar   27 35 34 24 6

5 Chandigarh  1 0 0 1 0

6 Chattisgarh  11 26 39 3 1

7 Delhi   5 4 3 3 0

8 Goa   4 4 3 5 3

9 Gujarat   12 9 37 34 16

10 Haryana   13 15 16 20 3

11 Himachal Pradesh 9 20 13 11 12

12 Jammu & Kashmir  3 2 2 1 0

13 Jharkhand  12 16 26 14 3

14 Karnataka  14 62 58 42 17

15 Kerala   8 20 22 30 9

16 Madhya Pradesh  21 59 45 36 23

17 Maharashtra  15 70 66 74 11

18 Manipur   4 13 20 8 5

19 Meghalaya  4 8 10 11 2

20 Mizoram   6 11 5 4 10

21 Nagaland  5 13 8 9 5

22 Orissa   16 18 24 29 6


23 Pondicherry  3 1 3 0 0

24 Punjab   11 9 19 25 15

25 Rajasthan  18 13 21 35 12

26 Sikkim   1 0 0 0 0

27 Tamil Nadu  24 62 50 57 40

28 Tripura   2 0 0 0 0

29 Uttaranchal  14 10 9 50 3

30 Uttar Pradesh  34 50 50 10 30

31 West Bengal  16 5 10 20 3
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